
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040074-2024 

Contract

Herts and Essex Fertility - IVF Spot Purchase NCL ICB

NHS North Central London ICB

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040074

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c77b  

Published 12 December 2024, 12:30pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS North Central London ICB

Laycock PDC

London

N1 1TH

Contact

NCL Population Health Contracts

Email

nclicb.nclcontractqueries@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040074-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040074-2024
mailto:nclicb.nclcontractqueries@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nclhealthandcare.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nclhealthandcare.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Herts and Essex Fertility - IVF Spot Purchase NCL ICB

Reference number

C322588

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85111310 - In vitro fertilisation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://www.nclhealthandcare.org.uk/
https://www.nclhealthandcare.org.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

Fertility Spot Purchase

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Fertility Treatment where patients has a choice of providers.
A new service with an existing provider.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Direct Award – Process B confirmation of contract
award notice. This contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider
Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the
Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

HERTS and ESSEX FERTILITY CENTRE LIMITED



Page 5 to 6

Bishops' College, Churchgate, Cheshunt, England

Cheshunt

EN8 9XP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

National registration number

06382942

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,000

Lowest offer: £2,000 / Highest offer: £2,000 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

Awarded by Director of Service Development: CYP, CAMHS, Maternity and Neonates under
Patient Choice.
No Conflicts of Interest

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Centre for Effective Dispute Resolution

70 Fleet Street

London

EC4Y 1EU

Email

info@cedr.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.cedr.com/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info@cedr.com
https://www.cedr.com/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T19:21:09+0100
	TCPDF




